UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS EASTERN DIVISION

LAWRENCE E. JAFFE PENSION PLAN, On) Behalf of Itself and All Others Similarly	Lead Case No. 02-C-5893 (Consolidated)
Situated,) Plaintiff,)	CLASS ACTION Judge Ronald A. Guzman
vs.	Judge Rohald 11. Guzhian
HOUSEHOLD INTERNATIONAL, INC., et) al.,	
Defendants.	
)	

DECLARATION OF DANIEL S. DROSMAN

Case: 1:02-cv-05893 Document #: 1994 Filed: 03/24/14 Page 2 of 3 PageID #:70247

I, DANIEL S. DROSMAN, declare as follows:

1. I am an attorney duly licensed to practice before all courts of the State of California,

and I have been admitted pro hac vice in this action. I am a member of the law firm of Robbins

Geller Rudman & Dowd LLP, counsel of record for plaintiff in the above-entitled action. I have

personal knowledge of the matters stated herein and, if called upon, I could and would competently

testify thereto.

2. Attached are true and correct copies of the following exhibits:

Exhibit A: Letter from Craig S. Kesch to D. Cameron Baker dated Nov. 10, 2005;

Exhibit B: Letter from D. Cameron Baker to Craig S. Kesch dated Dec. 19, 2005; and

Exhibit C: Letter from Craig S. Kesch to D. Cameron Baker dated Dec. 20, 2005.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed this 24th day of March, 2014, at San Diego, California.

s/ DANIEL S. DROSMAN
DANIEL S. DROSMAN

Case: 1:02-cv-05893 Document #: 1994 Filed: 03/24/14 Page 3 of 3 PageID #:70248

DECLARATION OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, declare:

- 1. That declarant is and was, at all times herein mentioned, a citizen of the United States and employed in the City and County of San Diego, State of California, over the age of 18 years, and not a party to or interested party in the within action; that declarant's business address is 655 W. Broadway, Suite 1900, San Diego, California 92101.
- 2. That on March 24, 2014, declarant caused to be served by electronic mail to the parties listed below the following documents:

DECLARATION OF DANIEL S. DROSMAN

The parties' e-mail addresses are as follows:

Tkavaler@cahill.com	Zhudson@bancroftpllc.com
Pfarren@cahill.com	Mrakoczy@skadden.com
Dowen@cahill.com	Rstoll@skadden.com
Jhall@cahill.com	Mmiller@MillerLawLLC.com
Pclement@bancroftpllc.com	Lfanning@MillerLawLLC.com

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed this 24th day of March, 2014, at San Diego, California.

s/ Teresa Holindrake	
TERESA HOLINDRAKE	